SDH ADM/TM compact  Mult iplexer
Mounted with 2 aggregate optical or
electrical STM-1/4 interfaces, the
HX9400-S is a compact and economic
SDH/SONET ADM/TM of the CXR
range. This device is provided with
SNCP or MSP(1+1) protection in Ring
or Termination topology, and it is used

SFP modules are ordered separate from the HX941U shelf.
CXR suggest following SFP modules :
 SFP STM1/4 dual uni-directional fiber 1310 /1550nm with analog measurement
 SFP STM1/4 dual uni-directional fiber 1310 /1550nm with numeric measurement DDM (Digital Diagnostic Monitor)
 STM1 Electrical interface
 SFP STM1/4 module single fiber WDM 1310+1550nm  (on demand)
 SFP-STM1/4 module  Lambda CWDM (on demand)
 SFP optical Module
STM1 (155 Mbps)
Direction
Wavelength
(nm)
Connector
Distance
SFP-STM1-SM2-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC 2 Km
SFP-STM1-SM30-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC 30 Km
SFP-STM1-SM50-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC 50 Km
SFP-STM1-SM100-15-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1550nm LC 100 Km
SFP-STM1-SM120-15-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1550nm LC 120 Km
SFP-STM1-SM30-DMM-LC
Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC ( with DDM) 30 Km
SFP-STM1-SM50-DMM-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC ( with DDM) 50 Km
SFP-STM1-SM100-DMM-15-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1550nm LC ( with DDM) 100 Km
SFP-STM1-SM120-DMM-15-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1550nm LC ( with DDM) 120 Km
SFP Modules STM1e (155Mbps) Type  Connector Distance
SFP-STM1-EC Electric 2 Mini-BNC 100 m
SFP optical  Module
 STM4 (622 Mbps)
Direction
Wavelength
(nm)
Connector
Distance
SFP-STM4-SM20-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC 15-20 Km
SFP-STM4-SM40-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC 40 Km
SFP-STM4-SM50-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC 50 Km
SFP-STM4-SM80-15-LC
Dual uni-directional fiber  1550nm LC 80 Km
SFP-STM1/4-SM10LC-DDM-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC ( with DDM) 15 Km
SFP-STM4-SM20-DDM-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC ( with DDM) 15-20 Km
SFP-STM4-SM40-DDM-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC ( with DDM) 40 Km
SFP-STM4-SM50-DDM-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC ( with DDM) 50 Km
SFP-STM4-SM80-15-DDM-LC Dual uni-directional fiber  1310nm LC ( with DDM) 80 Km
HX9400S TRIBUTARY SPECIFICATIONS
HX9400S-1U  SDH/SONET  Page 4
TDM Interfaces
E1 Interface

HX941U-SW1GTX-3TTX-6 EOL
HX941U-SA AC power supply for HX9400S-1U, 100/240V, maximum 1.
ATTENTION: this power supply is not compatible with HX941U-SW1GTX-3TTX-x card and compatible with only
one card HX941U-1GTX or one HX941U-4TTX.
HX941U-48 DC power supply for HX9400S-1U, - 48v, maximum 2.
HX9400S-MANUEL-F HX9400S French manual
HX9400S-MANUAL-E HX9400S English manual
IX-PAN-16E1T1-RJ45 19" pannel without SCSI cable and 16 E1/T1 RJ45 120ohms for HX9400
IX-PAN-16E1-BNC 19" pannel without SCSI cable and 16 E1 BNC 75ohms for HX9400
IX-PAN-16E1T1-WR 19" pannel without SCSI cable and 16 E1/T1 wire for HX9400
Y-BOX-PAN-16E1-RJ45 Y-Box with 1U 19" pannel without SCSI cable, 2 SCSI toward 16 E1/T1 RJ45 120ohms for HX9400
CA-SCSI-M-2 SCSI cable: 2 m
HX9400S-1U  SDH/SONET  Page 8
This document is not contractual. CXR AJ continuously improves its products. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
  100FX, STM1-OC3 SFP MODULE, support E1/E3 of CXR FO and MX devices, with DDM, Standard  range -5 to +70°C
SFP-STM1-SM30D SFP module 100FX, STM1 - OC3 single mode 1310 for 30km, LC, with DDM
SFP-STM1-SM50D SFP module 100FX, STM1 - OC3 single mode 1310 for 50km, LC, with DDM
SFP-STM1-SM100-15D SFP module 100FX, STM1 - OC3 single mode 1550 for 100km, LC, with DDM
SFP-STM1-SM120-15D SFP module 100FX, STM1 - OC3 single mode 1550 for 120km, LC, with DDM
SFP-STM1-SM160-15D SFP module 100FX, STM1 - OC3 single mode 1550 for 160km, LC, with DDM, L-4.2
SFP-STM1-SM200-15D SFP module 100FX, STM1 - OC3 single mode 1550 for 200km, LC, with DDM, L-4.2
SFP-STM1-SM240-15D SFP module 100FX, STM1 - OC3 single mode 1550 for 260km, LC, with DDM, L-4.2
SFP-STM1-SM80-CxxD SFP module 100FX w DD, CWDM lambda au choix de 1430 to 1610nm, budget 29 dB for 80km, connector LC
  100FX, STM1/STM4-OC3/OC13 SFP MODULE, Standard  range -5 to +70°C
SFP-STM1/4-SM10 SFP module 100FX, STM1/STM4 -OC3/OC12 single mode for 10km LC
SFP-STM1/4-SM20 SFP module 100FX, STM1/STM4 -OC3/OC13 single mode for 20km LC
SFP-STM1/4-SM50 SFP module 100FX, STM1/STM4 -OC3/OC13 single mode for 50km LC
SFP-STM1/4-SM80-15 SFP module 100FX, STM1/STM4 -OC3/OC13 single mode for 80km 1550nm LC
  100FX, STM1/STM4-OC3/OC13 SFP MODULE, with DDM Standard  range -5 to +70°C
SFP-STM1/4-SM20D SFP module 100FX, STM1/STM4 -OC3/OC13 single mode for 20km LC, with DDM
SFP-STM1/4-SM40D SFP module 100FX, STM1/STM4 -OC3/OC13 single mode for 40km LC, with DDM
SFP-STM1/4-SM50D SFP module 100FX, STM1/STM4 -OC3/OC13 single mode for 50km LC, with DDM
SFP-STM1/4-SM80-15D SFP module 100FX, STM1/STM4 -OC3/OC13 single mode for 80km LC, with DDM
SFP-STM1/4-SM100-15D SFP module 100FX, STM1/STM4 -OC3/OC13 single mode for 100km LC, with DDM
SFP-STM1/4-SM120-15D SFP module 100FX, STM1/STM4 -OC3/OC13 single mode for 120km LC, with DDM
SFP-STM1/4-SM160-15D SFP module 100FX, STM1/STM4 -OC3/OC13 single mode for 160km LC, with DDM
SFP-STM1/4-SM200-15D SFP module 100FX, STM1/STM4 -OC3/OC13 single mode for 200km LC, with DDM
  STM16/OC48, GE, 2GE SFP MODULE, with DDM Standard  range -5 to +70°C
SFP-STM16-SM15D SFP module STM16/OC48 single mode 1310 DBF for 15km, LC, with DDM
SFP-STM16-SM40D SFP module STM16/OC48 single mode 1550 DBF for 40km, LC, with DDM
SFP-STM16-SM80-15D SFP module STM16/OC48 single mode 1550 DBF for 40km, LC, with DDM
SFP-STM16-SM40-CxxD SFP module STM16/OC48 single mode, CWDM Cxx, DBF for 40km, LC, with DDM
SFP-STM16-SM120DWxxD SFP module STM16/OC48 single mode, DWDM Cxx, DBF for 120km, LC, with DDM
CXR Anderson Jacobson
Rue de l'Ornette
28410 Abondant - France